TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
II-VI Incorporated		09/01/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eV Products, Inc.
Street Address:	375 Saxonburg Boulevard
City:	Saxonburg
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16056
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78681248	MAKING EVERY EVENT COUNT
Serial Number:	78681252	EV-MULTIPIX
Serial Number:	77054783	IGEM
Serial Number:	77104753	EVASIC
Serial Number:	77302437	ISPECTRUM
Serial Number:	77474322	EV-CPG
Serial Number:	77474302	EVALUATOR
Serial Number:	77474281	SPEAR
Registration Number:	1826237	EV PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2403630	CAPTURE
Registration Number:	3177744	Z-BOND
Registration Number:	3376495	EV-CZT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0849

900118343

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: William H. Logsdon
Address Line 1: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 2: 700 KOPPERS BUILDING, 436 SEVENTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4375-083285
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Logsdon, Reg. No. 22,132
Signature:	/WHL/
Date:	10/07/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=eV Assignment#page1.tif source=eV Assignment#page2.tif source=eV Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0850

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No		
II-VI INCORPORATED	Name: eV PRODUCTS, INC.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:		
Corporation- State: Pennsylvania Other	City: Saxonburg		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: <u>Pennsylvania</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>16056</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Association Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) 09/01/2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
✓ Assignment	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/681,248 78/681,252 77/054,783 77/104,753 77/302,437 77/474,322 77/474,302 77/474,281 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,826,237		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Logsdon	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 315.00		
Street Address:700 Koppers Building	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:		
State: PA Zip: 15219 Phone Number: 412-471-8815	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1059 Expiration Date 08/2010		
Fax Number: 412-471-4094	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650		
Email Address: webblaw@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: // // // // // // // // // // // // //	October 7, 2008 Date		
William H. Logsdon, Reg. No. 22,132 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, II-VI INCORPORATED, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 375 Saxonburg Boulevard, Saxonburg, Pennsylvania 16056 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks, the applications for registration and the registrations therefor listed in Appendix A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

AND, WHEREAS, eV PRODUCTS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 375 Saxonburg Boulevard, Saxonburg, Pennsylvania 16056 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, in the United States of America and throughout the world.

All the aforementioned property and rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, benefit and behalf, for the use, benefit and behalf of the Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's use and behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 1st day of September, 2008.

II-VI INCORPORATED

Name: Craig A. Creaturo

Title: Treasurer

WITNESS:

<u>Michelle L. Freehling</u> Printed or Typed Name:

9 3 2008 Date

(S0051803.1)

APPENDIX A

UNITED STATES APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
making eVery eVent count	78/681,248	July 29, 2005
eV-MultiPIX	78/681,252	July 29, 2005
iGEM	77/054,783	December 1, 2006
eVASIC	77/104,753	February 12, 2007
iSPECTRUM	77/302,437	October 12, 2007
eV-CPG	77/474,322	May 14, 2008
eVALUATOR	77/474,302	May 14, 2008
SPEAR	77/474,281	May 14, 2008

UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
EV PRODUCTS (STYLIZED)	1,826,237	March 15, 1994
CAPTURE	2,403,630	November 14, 2000
Z BOND	3,177,744	November 28, 2006
eV-CZT	3 376 495	January 29, 2008

NA1502.DOC

RECORDED: 10/07/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0853